

John Lewis Stock Number	<b>54601804</b>
Name	<b>Spirit of Christmas</b>
Contents	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• Arden &amp; Amici Deluxe Mini Low Bake Chocolate &amp; Ginger Panettone with Nocciolato Top 100g</li> <li>• Mr Filbert's Honey &amp; Peppercorn Mixed Nuts 50g</li> <li>• Frank's Luxury Four Fruit Oaties 300g</li> <li>• Furniss Original West Country Cheddar Biscuits 170g</li> <li>• Maxwell &amp; Franks Christmas Pudding with Cider 454g</li> <li>• Orchard Preserves Christmas Chutney 200g</li> <li>• Orchard Preserves Christmas Preserve 227g</li> <li>• Linden Lady 15 Luxury Chocolate Selection with Holly Decoration &amp; Mistletoe 240g</li> <li>• Stas Milk Chocolate Tree Slab Lolly with Chocolate Stars &amp; Sprinkles 100g</li> <li>• Barfield Bakery Mince Pies (4pk)</li> <li>• Tempus Two Silver Series Cabernet Sauvignon 75cl</li> <li>• Tempus Two Silver Series Sauvignon Blanc 75cl</li> <li>• Waitrose Cava Brut Castillo Perelada NV 75cl</li> </ul>
Net Quantity	Individual product weights
Manufacturer's name and address	Packer: <b>Virginia Hayward Ltd</b>
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	N
Free from artificial colours	N

Refer to following sheets for individual product information.

Name	Furniss Original West Country Cheddar Biscuits
Ingredients	Rice Flour, <b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour, Calcium Sulphate, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Rolled <b>Oats</b> , Butter ( <b>Milk</b> ), West Country Mature Cheddar Cheese (9%) ( <b>Milk</b> ), Cheese Powders (6%) ( <b>Milk</b> ), Sugar, Fat Blend (Vegetable fats, Vegetable Oils, Water, Lemon Juice), Cornish Sea Salt, Raising Agent: Ammonium Bicarbonate, Black Pepper.
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	May also contain nuts
Net Quantity	170g (2 x 85g)e
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from strong light and once opened store in an airtight container.
Manufacturer's name and address	Furniss (Proper Cornish) Ltd Druids Road Redruth Cornwall TR15 3RW
Instructions for use	Ready to eat
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	2028kj/246kcal
fat	21.1g/ml
of which saturates	8.5g/ml
carbohydrate	63.0g/ml
of which sugars	8.3g/ml
protein	10.7g/ml
salt	1.0g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N

Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Barfield Bakery Mince Pies (4pk)
Ingredients	mincemeat (dried vine fruit, sugar, apple, glucose syrup, water, vegetable suet, mixed peel, modified maize starch, brandy 40% abv, acetic acid, mixed spice, malt extract, flavouring, orange oil), <b>wheat</b> flour ( <b>wheat</b> flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), maize flour, margarine (vegetable oils (rapeseed, palm), water, salt, emulsifier, colour, flavourings), sugar, lard, <b>egg</b>
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	No
Net Quantity	
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place. Once opened store in an airtight container
Manufacturer's name and address	Barkers Bakery Ltd, Broad Lane, Cottenham, Cambridge, CB24 8SW
Instructions for use	Best Before 31/03/19
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	341.00
fat	15.20
of which saturates	4.30
carbohydrate	47.50
of which sugars	27.90
protein	3.80
salt	Trace
Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	No
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	No
Free from artificial colours	No

Name	Maxwell & Franks Christmas Pudding with Cider
Ingredients	Sultanas (Sultanas, Sunflower Oil), Sugar, Breadcrumbs ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour (Contains Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Thiamine, Niacin), Salt, Yeast), Cider (8%) (contains preservative ( <b>Sulphur Dioxide</b> )), Vegetable Suet (Vegetable Fat Blend (Palm oil, Rapeseed oil, Sunflower oil), <b>Wheat</b> flour), Mixed Peel (Orange Peel, Lemon Peel, Glucose Fructose Syrup, Salt, Citric Acid, Contains preservative ( <b>Sulphur Dioxide</b> )), Liquid Whole <b>Egg</b> , <b>Wheat</b> flour, Black Treacle (Cane Molasses, Invert Sugar Syrup), Glucose Syrup (from <b>Wheat</b> ) (contains Preservative ( <b>Sulphur Dioxide</b> )), Humectant (Vegetable Glycerine), Mixed Spice (Coriander, Cassia Cinnamon, Ginger, Cardamom, Cloves, Fennel, Nutmeg), Colour (Caramel E150c), Salt, Acidity regulator(Citric acid), Contains preservative (Potassium Sorbate (E202)), Lemon Flavouring (E415, E330, E202)
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	May contain <b>milk, nuts and soya</b>
Net Quantity	454g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from sunlight. Once opened store in an airtight container and consume within 3 days.
Manufacturer's name and address	Gold Crown Bakeries Ltd Units 8 & 9 Malmo Food Park Malmo Road Hull HU7 0YF
Instructions for use	<p><b>Heating Instructions</b></p> <p>Appliances vary, the following are for guidelines only.</p> <p><b>To Steam:</b> Remove all packaging including film. Place in suitable container with lid on. Place in a steamer over boiling water, or use a saucepan and place the container on an upturned dish. Add boiling water half way up the container, steam with the lid on for 1 hour, top up boiling water as needed. Do not allow to boil dry.</p> <p><b>To Microwave:</b> Pierce film. Place in a suitable microwaveable container and heat on full power for 2 minutes. Leave to stand a further 2 minutes</p>

	before serving. Take care when removing the film, as the product will be piping hot. Cooking times are based on a 700 watt Microwave. For further models adjust times according to manufacturer instructions.
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	356.00
fat	8.2
of which saturates	4.5
carbohydrate	65.6
of which sugars	46.2
protein	3.5
salt	0.26
Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes

Product name	<b>Tempus Two Silver Series Cabernet Sauvignon</b>
May contain statements	
Net quantity	75cl
Country of origin	Australia
Storage instructions	
Instructions for use	
Manufacturer's name and address	
Alcoholic strength by volume	13.5%
Vintage year	2016
Units per bottle	10
Units per serving	1.6
Servings per pack	6 x 125ml
Contains alcohol	Y
Contains sulphites	Y
Contains artificial flavours	N
Contains artificial colours	N
Contains egg and egg products	N
Contains milk, milk products, lactose	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for vegetarians	N



Product name	<b>Tempus Two Silver Series Sauvignon Blanc</b>
May contain statements	
Net quantity	75cl
Country of origin	Australia
Storage instructions	
Instructions for use	
Manufacturer's name and address	
Alcoholic strength by volume	12.5%
Vintage year	2017
Units per bottle	9.3
Units per serving	1.5
Servings per pack	6 x 125ml
Contains alcohol	Y
Contains sulphites	Y
Contains artificial flavours	N
Contains artificial colours	N
Contains egg and egg products	N
Contains milk, milk products, lactose	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for vegetarians	Y

Name	Mr Filbert's Honey & Peppercorn Mixed Nuts
Ingredients	Roasted mixed nuts, suagar, sea salt, rapeseed oil,honey,cracked pink peppercorns
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	Peanuts, Cashews, Almonds
Net Quantity	50g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Manufacturer's name and address	Filbert's Fine Foods, Greens Barn, Page Lane, West Pennard, Glastonbury, BA6 8NX
Instructions for use	Snack Product
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	589.00
fat	45.50
of which saturates	8.80
carbohydrate	17.90
of which sugars	8.30
protein	22.60
salt	1.00
Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes

Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes

Name	Frank's Luxury Four Fruit Oaties
Ingredients	sugar, <b>wheat</b> flour(calcium carbonate, iron, nicotinamide, thiamine, sodium carbonate, calcium phosphate), margarine (vegetable oil (palm, rape, palm oil fractions), water, salt), <b>oats</b> (17%), golden syrup, raisins(5%)(raisins, sunflower oil), cranberries(3%)(cranberries, sugar, sunflower oil), currants(3%)(currants, palm oil), apricots (3%)(apricots, rice flour, <b>sulphur dioxide</b> ) raising agent: sodium bicarbonate.
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	
Net Quantity	300g
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Manufacturer's name and address	Franks Luxury Biscuits Company Limited, Unit 4c, Ramsden Road, Rotherwas, Hereford, HR2 6LR
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	1877/449
fat	17.80
of which saturates	6.40
carbohydrate	65.70
of which sugars	38.70
protein	4.80
salt	1.29
Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes

Name	Linden Lady 15 Luxury Chocolate Selection with Holly Decoration & Mistletoe Transfer
Ingredients	milk Chocolate ;sugar, cocoa butter, whole <b>MILK</b> powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier; <b>SOYA</b> lecithin, vanilla..White; sugar, cocoa butter, whole <b>MILK</b> powder, emulsifier; SOYA lecithin, vanilla. Praline; <b>HAZELNUTS</b> , sugar, emulsifier <b>SOYA</b> lecithin. Rice, Fondant; sugar, glucose, water, invert sugar, <b>MALT</b> flavouring marc du champagne, whipping cream ( <b>MILK</b> ) Butter ( <b>MILK</b> ) cocoa mass, condensed <b>MILK</b> , Decorations , sugar, corn starch, , <b>MALTODEXTERIN</b> , glucose, potato starch, vegetable fat (palm, shea, olive) non hydrogenated palm oil, Emulsifiers; E414,E471, Stabiliser; E 414,E415, Humectant; E422, Glazing Agent; E903, anti caking agent; E555, colours; E100,E153, e160a, E160c ,E171,
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	PRODUCED IN A NUT ENVIRONMENT
Net Quantity	240G
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	STORE IN COOL DRY CONDITIONS 12 -18C
Manufacturer's name and address	LINDEN LADY CHOCOLATESLTD, WALNUT TREE FARM,BIRCH RD, COPFORD COLCHESTER CO6 1DR
Instructions for use	NA
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	2175.2/ 519.2 kj/kcal
fat	30.1 g/ml
of which saturates	14.1 g/ml
carbohydrate	53.8 g/ml
of which sugars	51.0g/ml
protein	5.6g/ml
salt	.1g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	N
Free from artificial colours	N

Name	Stas Milk Chocolate Tree Slab Lolly with Chocolate Stars & Sprinkles
Ingredients	Chocolate 97% [Sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, cocoa mass, soya lecithin, natural vanilla, flavours] Chocolate coated cereal 3% [Sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, whey powder (milk), wheat flour, wheat malt flour, starch (wheat) raising agent]
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	May also contain <b>Nuts</b>
Net Quantity	
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Keep cool and away from direct sunlight
Manufacturer's name and address	The Stas Partnership Ltd, 19 Hailey Road, Erith, Kent DA18 4AA
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	561.00
fat	35.60
of which saturates	21.50
carbohydrate	51.70
of which sugars	50.40
protein	6.90
salt	0.20
Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No



Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	No
Free from artificial colours	No

Name	Arden & Amici Deluxe Mini Low Bake Chocolate & Ginger Panettone with Nocciolato Top - Gold
Ingredients	<b>Wheat</b> Flour, Sugar, Pasteurised Whole <b>Egg</b> , CHOCOLATE CHIPS (9%): Sugar, Cocoa Pasta, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: <b>Soya</b> Lecithin; Natural Vanilla Flavour; CANDIED GINGER (9%): Ginger, Sugar; BUTTER (8.8%) ( <b>Milk</b> ), Pasteurised <b>Egg</b> White, <b>HAZELNUTS</b> (3.4%), <b>Milk</b> , Yeast, Rice Starch, Rice Flour, Emulsifier: Mono- and Di-glycerides of Fatty Acids; Fructose Syrup, Salt, Natural Flavour.
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	
Net Quantity	100g
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place. Once opened, for maximum freshness, keep in an airtight container
Manufacturer's name and address	Arden Fine Foods (UK) Ltd
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	391.00
fat	16.3
of which saturates	10.20
carbohydrate	52.10
of which sugars	29.00
protein	7.70
salt	0.50
Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes

Name	Orchard Preserves Christmas Chutney
Ingredients	Apples (44%), Sugar, White Wine Vinegar, Onions, Sultanas, Cranberries (4%), Soft Brown Sugar, Cider (2%), Gelling Agent: Fruit Pectin, Salt, Citric Acid; Acidity Regulator
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	
Net Quantity	200g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Manufacturer's name and address	Unit 4, Highmount Court, Willand, Devon EX152FB
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	771/ 182 kj/kcal
fat	0 g/ml
of which saturates	0 g/ml
carbohydrate	42 g/ml
of which sugars	40 g/ml
protein	1.1 g/ml
salt	0.2 g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	Trace
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Orchard Preserves Christmas Preserve
Ingredients	Sugar, Blackcurrants (14%), Raspberry (14%), Strawberry (14%), Gelling Agent: Fruit Pectin, Citric Acid; Acidity Regulator, Spices
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	
Net Quantity	227g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Manufacturer's name and address	Unit 4, Highmount Court, Willand , Devon EX152FB
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	1114/262kj/kcal
fat	0g/ml
of which saturates	0g/ml
carbohydrate	64g/ml
of which sugars	64g/ml
protein	0g/ml
salt	0g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y/
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y/
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y/
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y/
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y/
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y/
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y/

Free from alcohol	Y/
Free from artificial flavours	Y/
Free from artificial colours	Y/

Product name	Waitrose Cava Brut Castillo Perelada NV
May contain statements	
Net quantity	75cl
Country of origin	Spain
Storage instructions	
Instructions for use	
Manufacturer's name and address	Waitrose Ltd, Bracknell, RG12 8YA
Alcoholic strength by volume	11.5%
Vintage year	NV
Units per bottle	8.6
Units per serving	1.4
Servings per pack	6 x 125ml
Contains alcohol	Y
Contains sulphites	Y
Contains artificial flavours	N
Contains artificial colours	N
Contains egg and egg products	N
Contains milk, milk products, lactose	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for vegetarians	Y